10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

CLAYTON-LE-WOODS PARISH COUNCIL

ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE MEETING
MONDAY 13™ SEPTEMBER 2021 AT 7.30PM
VIA ZOOM

AGENDA

APOLOGIES

DECLARATION OF INTEREST

TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 1% JUNE 2021
MATTERS ARISING

BACK LANE WOODS MANAGEMENT UPDATE
Review of 10 Year Management Agreement with Lancashire Wildlife Trust
Key Performance Indicators and Setting of Reporting Schedule

UPDATE ON SPID PROVISION
UPDATE PUBLIC DOGGY BAG DISPENSERS

UPDATE ON DEFIBRILLATOR/STAB BAG INITIATIVE
Wigan Road Investigation
Woodsman Pub Update

UPDATE ON PURCHASE OF CHRISTMAS TREE 2021

PARISH FLOWERBEDS/ HANGING BASKET PROVISION 2022
Wigan Road Alternative Provision

PROPOSAL FOR A SKIP DAY INITIATIVE
VOLUNTEER LITTER PICKING RESUMPTION

CUNNERY MEADOW TREE PLANTING
Donation of 4 oak saplings for planting

THE QUEEN’S PLATINUM JUBILEE TREE PLANTING SCHEME
Commemorative Tree Planting in Clayton Brook

DATE OF NEXT MEETING To be arranged
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